

<u>Agenda</u> ISABELLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL BOARD MEETING HYBRID MEETING (IN-PERSON/ELECTRONIC) Isabella County Commission on Aging, Conference Room A 2200 S. Lincoln Road, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 Tuesday, November 14, 2023 12:00 p.m.

- I. Call To Order Pledge of Allegiance to the flag of the United States of America
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. General Public Comments
- V. Discuss the asbestos issue at the Isabella County Administration Building, and associated abatement, rebuilding, and relocation.
- VI. General Public Comments
- VII. Announcements
- VIII. Adjournment

Cellular telephone usage is prohibited while the Board is in session.

Isabella County is committed to providing reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities upon request. Individuals with disabilities requiring an accommodation to participate in meetings of the Board of Commissioners should contact the Isabella County Administration Office in a timely manner at (989) 317-4053, or <u>admin@isabellacounty.org</u>.